
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 6 April 2004 No. 3185

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

_________________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

____________________



2 No.3185Government Gazette 6 April 2004

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/2- 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE-
CABINET SECRETARIAT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE
DIRECTORATE NATIONAL EXAMI-
NATIONS AND ASSESSMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 2/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF 8 UPS's FOR

KUNENE REGIONAL OFFICE.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF FIVE PRINTERS

FOR THE KUNENE REGIONAL
OFFICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS

TO JOINERY WORKSHOP AT
ZAMBEZI VOCATIONAL TRAI-
NING CENTRE PHASE 3 KATIMA
MULILO.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 2/2004
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF OMUSATI

VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTRE
PHASE 1.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/11 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT - OFFICE OF THE
PERMANENT SECRETARY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER

EQUIPMENT AND RELATED
SOFTWARE TO THE FLEXIBLE
LAND TENURE PROJECT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

COMPUTERS AND PRINTERS TO
THE DIRECTORATE YOUTH.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A13 - 38/2004
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, MAINTENANCE AND

REPAIR OF X-RAY AND ASSO-
CIATED EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
AT HOSPITALS FOR THE PERIOD 1
AUGUST 2004 TO 31 JULY 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 13 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 2/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF PLASMA SCREEN

TO THE MINISTRY OF INFOR-
MATION AND BROADCASTING.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A5 - 1/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

RATIONS TO THE NAMIBIAN
DEFENCE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD
1 MAY 2004 TO 30 APRIL 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A7 - 3/2004
DESCRIPTION: IMPLEMENTATION AND OPERA-

TION OF A FUEL SUPPLY CARD
SYSTEM FOR THE MINISTRY OF
MINES AND ENERGY FOR THE
PERIOD 1 MAY 2004 TO 30 APRIL
2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 66/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF GAS (MEDICAL, TECH-

NICAL AND INDUSTRIAL) TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF NAMIBIA FOR
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2004 TO 31
MARCH 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 24/2004
DESCRIPTION: TRAINING OF WATER POINT

COMMITTEES, LOCAL WATER
COMMITTEES AND CARETAKERS
FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PERIOD
1 MAY 2004 TO 30 APRIL; 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A19 - 5/2004
DESCRIPTION: REPAIR, OVERHAUL AND SERVI-

CING OF UNDERWATER DIVING,
FIRE FIGHTING-RESCUE AND
LIFE SAVINGS EQUIPMENT,



3No. 3185 Government Gazette 6 April 2004

REFRIGERATION-AND VENTI-
LATION EQUIPMENT, ELECT-
RONIC EQUIPMENT, HYDRAULIC
MACHINERY WITH RELATED
SYSTEMS FOR THE VESSELS
BELONGING TO THE MINISTRY
OF FISHERIES AND MARINE
RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 1
MAY 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$80-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A19 - 12/2004
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND

OVERHAUL OF FISHING GEARS
FOR THE FISHERIES RESEARCH
VESSELS WELWITCHIA AND
NATMIRC FOR THE PERIOD 1
MAY 2004 TO 30 APRIL 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: A19 - 13/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD/

RATION TO THE NAMIBIAN
OFFSHORE ISLANDS (MERCURY,
ICHABOE AND POSSESSION
ISLANDS) FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY
2004 TO 30 APRIL 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: S6/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

PAINT AND BRUSHES PAINT TO
THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE
2004 TO 31 MAY 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: S9/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

SANITARY AND GALVANIZED
FITTINGS TO THE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE
PERIOD 1 JUNE 2004 TO 31 MAY
2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

TENDER NO: S14/2004
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

NEEDLE-WORK REQUIREMENTS
TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
STORES FOR THE 1 JUNE 2004 TO
31 MAY 2005.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 APRIL 2004.

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN:
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR

P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING,
WINDHOEK ROOM 024
FAX NO: (061) 226705 10 JOHN MEINERT

STREET
WINDHOEK

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN
ADVANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY. (Unpaid tender documents will
be prejudiced).

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 -13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12h00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_______________


